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1991  WISCONSIN  ACT  109
AN ACT to amend 95.27 (4) of the statutes, relating to: indemnification for the destruction of swine that are infected

with pseudorabies.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  95.27 (4) of the statutes, as affected by
1991 Wisconsin Act 39, is amended to read:

95.27 (4)  Subject to sub. (5), the department shall
indemnify from state or federal funds the owner of breed-
ing swine over 6 months of age that have been con-
demned and destroyed under this section.  The depart-

ment shall pay to the owner $25 for each animal
destroyed the difference between the net salvage and the
appraised value of the animal.  State payments shall be
made from the appropriation under s. 20.115 (2) (b).

SECTION  2.  Initial applicability.   This act first
applies to an order to destroy swine issued by the depart-
ment of agriculture, trade and consumer protection on the
effective date of this SECTION.
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